

#### File No. A-20012/209/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICTY

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, Office of the Executive Engineer विधुत भवन, कचिगाम, Electricity Department, Kachigam नानी दमण - Nani Daman – 396 210

#### No. EE/ED/DMN/EST/PF-BI/2019-20/9826

Dated : 17/01/2020

READ :- Application dated 16/01/2019 from Smt. Bhavinaben Iswarlal, LDC, Electricity Department, Daman.

## 

On the basis of the Birth Certificate records submitted by the applicant **BHAVINABEN ISHWARBHAI PATEL** of Electricity Department, Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of **BHAVINABEN ISHWARBHAI PATEL** records in all Government records/documents shall be read as **"BHAVINABEN ISWARLAL"** being his actual name as per his Birth Certificate instead of **BHAVINABEN ISHWARBHAI PATEL** being presently officiating.

This is issues with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator/ Appointing Authority; Daman & Diu vide Note # 24 in the e-file No. A-20012/209/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICITY.

**Sd/–** M. R. INGLE, EE (ELE)-MRI, O/O Executive Engineer (ELECTRICITY)

### File No. A-20012/38/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICTY

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, Office of the Executive Engineer विधुत भवन, कचिगाम, Electricity Department, Kachigam नानी दमण - Nani Daman – 396 210

### No. EE/ED/DMN/EST/PF-SBP/2019-20/10158 Dated : 25/01/2020

READ :- Application dated 16/01/2019 from Shri Sumeet Amratbhai Mahyavanshi, Electricity Department, Daman.

# 

On the basis of the Birth Certificate records submitted by the applicant **SUMEET AMRATBHAI MAHYAVANSHI** of Electricity Department, Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of **SUMEET AMRATBHAI MAHYAVANSHI** records in all Government records/documents shall be read as "**SUMEET AMRUTLAL PATEL**" being his actual name as per his Birth Certificate instead of **SUMEET AMRATBHAI MAHYAVANSHI** being presently officiating.

This is issues with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator/ Appointing Authority; Daman & Diu vide Note # 16 in the e-file No. A-20012/38/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICITY.

**Sd/–** M. R. INGLE, EE (ELE)-MRI, O/O Executive Engineer (ELECTRICITY)

\*\*\*

SERIES II No. : 05 DATED : 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2020.

#### File No. A-20012/208/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICTY

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, Office of the Executive Engineer विधुत भवन, कचिगाम, Electricity Department, Kachigam नानी दमण - Nani Daman – 396 210

### No. EE/ED/DMN/EST/PF-DCP/2019-20/10159 Dated : 25/01/2020.

READ :- Application dated 13/02/2019 from Shri Dipak C. Patel, LDC of Electricity Department, Daman.

# 

On the basis of the Birth Certificate records submitted by the applicant **DIPAKBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL** of Electricity Department, Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name of **DIPAKBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL** records in all Government records/documents shall be read as "**DEEPAKBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL**" being his actual name as per his Birth Certificate instead of **DIPAKBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PATEL** being presently officiating.

This is issues with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator/ Appointing Authority; Daman & Diu vide Note # 24 in the e-file No. A-20012/208/2019-EE DAMAN ELECTRICITY.

> **Sd/–** M. R. INGLE, EE (ELE)-MRI, O/O Executive Engineer (ELECTRICITY)

\*\*\*

Government Printing Press, Daman - 01/2020 – 05.		
[ Price Rs. 2.00 ]		
	 	<u> </u>